
Genesee County Employees’ Retirement Commission 

1101 Beach Street          Flint, Michigan  48502-1453 
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

(810) 257-2626 or (800) 949-2627      Fax:  (810) 257-3560 
 

2017 Genesee County Employees’ Retirement Commission Members 
 
 
Mark Young*  Ex-Officio, Board of Commissioners, (Chairperson)    (810) 730-8288 
              myoung@co.genesee.mi.us  
    
Kim Courts*  Ex-Officio, Board of Commissioners, Finance Committee Chairperson (810) 341-5937 
             kcourts@co.genesee.mi.us 
 
Danis Russell  Ex-Officio, Genesee Health Systems, Director    (810) 257-3707 
             drussell@genhs.org 
 
John Mandelaris Ex-Officio, Road Commission Chairperson-Designee   (810) 922-6850 
              johnmandelaris@gmail.com  
 
Nerahoo Hemraj** Ex-Officio, Genesee County Controller (Secretary)    (810) 257-2627 
             nhemraj@co.genesee.mi.us 
 
Jeffery Cyphert* Elected Retiree Representative (Vice Chairperson) (810) 347-8667 Term expires 12/31/2017 
          cyphertjp@gmail.com 
 
Amy Goldyn  Elected Employee Representative   (810) 230-3334  Term expires 12/31/2019 
          agoldyn@thegdl.org 
 
William Brandon* Elected Employee Representative    (810) 577-1022 Term expires 12/31/2017 
          wbrandon@co.genesee.mi.us 
 
Warren Vyvyan Elected Employee Representative   (810) 600-5114 Term expires 12/31/2018 
          wvyvyan@co.genesee.mi.us 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Tracy Khan    Retirement Services Administrator   (810) 257-3898     tkhan@co.genesee.mi.us 
Frank Judd   VanOverbeke, Michaud & Timmony-Legal Advisor (313) 578-1200     fjudd@vmtlaw.com  
George Vitta   AndCo Consulting – Investment Consultant  (248) 918-0659     georgev@andcoconsulting.com 
Sandra Rodwan   Rodwan Consulting Company – Actuary  (248) 399-8760     srodwan@aol.com 
 
Deborah Cherry  Retirement Commission Officer, Treasurer  (810) 257-3054     dcherry@co.genesee.mi.us 
 
*     Members of Investment Committee 
**    Alternate Member of Investment Committee 


